
Gesamt- / Klassenwertung

Klasse 2 - Baujahr 1960 - 1969

Bewerber WP-Strafpkt.Position

No Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug ZK-Strafpkt.

So.-Strafpkt.

Gesamt-Pkt.

Kls. Baujahr

Streichzeit 

WP 1 WP 2 GWP1 WP 3 WP 4

WP 5 WP 6 GWP2 WP 7 GWP3

WP 8 GWP4 WP 9 WP10 WP11

WP12 WP13 WP14 GWP5 WP15

WP16 GWP6 WP17 WP18 WP19

WP20 WP21 WP22 GWP7

 9

879

835

Ginesi Stefano

Porsche Zürich Classic Team

Ginesi Susanna

Porsche

0

0

10 0 13 22

 1

2

- 44

1961

31 61 3 41

5

78

38 13 30 40 34

28 32 16 81 31

6 11 9 56 80

356 B  Super 90

20 49 12 29

 18

1141

1045

Hattenhauer Dirk

SONAX Klassik

Lücke Tim

Volkswagen

0

0

4 0 23 20

 2

2

- 96

1964

65 68 6 47

14

5

43 36 27 57 23

26 87 40 5 48

44 11 51 105 203

Transporter T1

13 45 18 7

 34

2076

1686

Eckert Kai

Eckert, Wartelsteiner

Wartelsteiner Georg

Jaguar

0

0

4 0 23 64

 3

2

- 390

Sanduhr

1969

43 147 0 390

12

44

17 8 37 114 67

5 82 41 12 47

43 25 39 223 220

E-Type Serie II

88 174 56 51

 15

2262

1794

Giusto Massimiliano Di

Porsche Zürich Classic Team

Tommasini Raffaele

Porsche

0

0

11 0 48 29

 4

2

- 468

1964

468 197 16 98

31

274

67 3 63 96 15

6 46 107 62 1

170 119 17 47 62

356 C

5 47 7 150

 17

2527

2318

Aeschbacher Peter

Porsche Zürich Classic Team

Aeschbacher Marianne

Porsche

0

0

24 0 7 53

 5

2

- 209

1964

65 113 17 13

8

455

65 175 1 122 18

1 31 42 142 7

58 68 6 118 302

356 C 1600 GT

109 179 209 119

 31

2821

2321

Flachsmann Dietmar

Bertone Junior Team

Imkampe Dr. Andreas

Alfa Romeo

0

0

80 0 23 25

 6

2

- 500

Sanduhr

1968

37 67 14 34

114

8

136 11 74 162 70

52 69 73 25 57

55 19 43 768 460

Giulia GT 1300 Junior

50 236 51 8

 21

2880

2380

Hanle Holger

HR Racing

Rommel Sabine

Mercedes-Benz

0

0

53 0 31 36

 7

2

- 500

Sanduhr

1965

20 93 19 29

53

29

48 17 14 150 22

46 54 95 124 48

31 43 37 157 1500

230 SL (W 113)

2 113 2 14
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Bewerber WP-Strafpkt.Position

No Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug ZK-Strafpkt.

So.-Strafpkt.

Gesamt-Pkt.

Kls. Baujahr

Streichzeit 

WP 1 WP 2 GWP1 WP 3 WP 4

WP 5 WP 6 GWP2 WP 7 GWP3

WP 8 GWP4 WP 9 WP10 WP11

WP12 WP13 WP14 GWP5 WP15

WP16 GWP6 WP17 WP18 WP19

WP20 WP21 WP22 GWP7

 75

3557

3057

Ernst Axel

Ernst, Petersen

Petersen Susanne

Porsche

0

0

31 0 54 63

 8

2

- 500

1969

58 80 92 83

36

500

500 52 0 80 82

12 44 500 15 46

63 6 32 39 1010

911

26 23 17 13

 22

3719

3219

Bütschi Wilfred

Bütschi, Siegenthaler

Siegenthaler Sandra

Ford

0

0

90 0 26 58

 9

2

- 500

Sanduhr

1966

82 430 14 500

52

49

421 129 8 297 45

55 94 50 9 41

500 235 73 75 131

Mustang GT 289

35 205 12 3

 41

3672

3596

Rösler Julian

DEKRA

Schmidt Peter

Ford

0

100

94 0 330 75

 10

2

- 176

1965

85 172 174 106

79

283

38 37 8 305 74

97 245 91 70 160

26 107 82 258 252

Mustang

1 161 38 224

 20

4337

3837

Bianchi Carlo

Bianchi, Berchtold

Berchtold Dr. Dieter

Chevrolet

0

0

5 0 1 3

 11

2

- 500

1965

140 140 60 12

156

14

482 231 68 291 82

217 35 58 33 108

500 322 56 547 249

Corvette Stingray (C2)

117 139 54 217

 13

4516

4016

Theobald Marcus

Blaue Elise

Stroh Susanne

Mercedes-Benz

0

0

10 0 156 83

 12

2

- 500

1962

500 31 45 366

64

66

72 95 17 436 57

250 113 21 10 120

243 129 122 452 391

190 SL

298 17 343 9

 25

4576

4076

Staudt Rainer

Fast N‘Loud

Schmidt-Staudt Ursula

Rover

0

0

16 0 25 20

 13

2

- 500

1967

79 87 34 12

9

101

67 6 47 74 61

19 45 29 39 36

12 70 31 2000 627

3500 V8 (P6)

458 52 500 20

 33

4402

4179

Ostermann Rainer

Tilaya

Ostermann Andrea

Porsche

0

0

165 0 38 152

 14

2

- 223

1968

213 214 101 222

22

151

223 104 93 439 148

59 294 92 140 108

174 27 113 345 380

911 E

156 101 75 53
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No Fahrer
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WP 1 WP 2 GWP1 WP 3 WP 4

WP 5 WP 6 GWP2 WP 7 GWP3

WP 8 GWP4 WP 9 WP10 WP11

WP12 WP13 WP14 GWP5 WP15

WP16 GWP6 WP17 WP18 WP19

WP20 WP21 WP22 GWP7

 51

5245

4745

Findt Gunnar

Findt, Altenberger

Altenberger Franziska

Porsche

0

0

40 0 51 26

 15

2

- 500

1969

94 848 57 42

95

162

17 62 65 311 63

39 210 77 5 88

91 438 69 431 1500

911

120 67 132 45

 10

5495

4995

Meier Christian

Porsche Zürich Classic Team

Vollenweider Anita

Porsche

0

0

25 0 95 83

 16

2

- 500

1961

122 647 145 226

1

127

220 160 118 493 76

155 213 51 262 500

111 411 17 413 145

356 BT5

102 59 125 393

 32

6250

5750

Hutter Gabriele

Yolo 1

Hutter Peter

Mercedes-Benz

0

0

500 0 8 167

 17

2

- 500

1968

500 373 90 500

209

85

310 42 105 473 73

2 13 87 369 500

228 28 76 306 300

280 SL (W 113)

367 23 500 16

 23

6301

5801

Fopp Dr. Leonhard

Fopp, Wyss Fopp

Wyss Fopp Dr. Myriam

Ford

0

0

52 0 61 40

 18

2

- 500

1966

117 283 140 113

500

42

75 7 21 208 2

40 118 65 49 43

14 211 78 2000 1207

Mustang GT 289

191 42 464 118

 11

6367

5867

Eichenauer Daniela

NR Deutschland

Eichenauer Matthias

Porsche

0

0

164 0 18 5

 19

2

- 500

1961

154 797 171 500

21

366

71 43 87 170 5

81 242 80 61 121

500 50 18 2000 47

356 BT5

493 18 47 37

 6

6485

5985

Freund Uwe

Freund, Freund

Freund Christina

Chevrolet

0

0

78 0 54 13

 20

2

- 500

Sanduhr

1960

62 198 157 383

43

77

236 281 178 177 205

46 104 345 125 91

500 229 181 2000 482

Corvette (C1)

57 116 45 22

 37

6574

6074

Reinking Guido

ZF Friedrichshafen AG

Ehrenfeuchter Martin

BMW

0

0

228 0 18 28

 21

2

- 500

1967

500 575 88 53

214

500

56 121 56 209 10

64 136 55 40 224

255 142 13 2000 116

2000 C

500 171 121 81

06.05.2023 20:17:14 Seite 3 von 5



Gesamt- / Klassenwertung

Klasse 2 - Baujahr 1960 - 1969

Bewerber WP-Strafpkt.Position

No Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug ZK-Strafpkt.

So.-Strafpkt.

Gesamt-Pkt.

Kls. Baujahr

Streichzeit 

WP 1 WP 2 GWP1 WP 3 WP 4

WP 5 WP 6 GWP2 WP 7 GWP3

WP 8 GWP4 WP 9 WP10 WP11

WP12 WP13 WP14 GWP5 WP15

WP16 GWP6 WP17 WP18 WP19

WP20 WP21 WP22 GWP7

 12

7009

6509

Gaberthüel Thomas

Azzurro Iseo

Müller Christian

Alfa Romeo

0

0

190 0 194 38

 22

2

- 500

1962

500 673 62 500

272

354

97 500 125 355 61

280 196 15 378 27

50 251 169 355 671

 Giulia Sprint Veloce

4 190 2 500

 30

7313

6813

Martelosio Marco

Martelosio, Perdicchia

Perdicchia Fabio

Alfa Romeo

0

0

6 0 179 150

 23

2

- 500

Sanduhr

1968

141 999 62 500

4

380

294 126 133 152 60

80 261 75 91 286

500 294 50 1232 378

1750 GTV

195 267 126 292

 19

8746

8246

Oberholzer Albert

Oberholzer, Exer-Oberholzer

Exer-Oberholzer Kathrin

Chevrolet

0

0

258 0 97 34

 24

2

- 500

1965

112 898 13 500

202

256

161 191 110 252 407

500 124 199 63 86

500 91 184 2000 654

Corvair Monza Spyder

297 55 404 98

 8

9158

8658

Götsch Uli

Blessing, Götsch

Blessing Manfred

Jaguar

0

0

26 0 18 70

 25

2

- 500

Sanduhr

1960

500 587 86 242

164

51

33 42 50 927 500

160 433 500 95 130

500 141 186 2000 1091

XK150 DHC

277 129 175 45

 16

9841

9341

Frank Dr. Thomas

Frank, Frank

Frank Dr. Doris

Porsche

0

0

86 0 132 366

 26

2

- 500

Sanduhr

1964

100 984 177 500

375

500

500 323 73 305 29

440 639 350 373 71

500 301 254 507 1120

356 C

291 44 359 142

 48

12605

14205

Schmidt Helene

Škoda Auto Deutschland

Thön Jessica

Škoda

0

2100

96 0 500 145

 27

2

- 500

1960

128 1000 256 500

500

107

500 485 500 2000 500

500 134 171 49 146

500 10 39 1161 1305

Felicia

212 252 500 409

 7 Aengevelt Dr. Lutz

Wertungsverlust

Aengevelt, Schwarz

Schwarz Bernd

Jaguar

243 0 54 174

 0

2

- 0

Sanduhr

1960

500 501 72 219

121

78

346 500 225 610 500

500 360 12 107 45

XK150
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Bewerber WP-Strafpkt.Position

No Fahrer

Beifahrer

Fahrzeug ZK-Strafpkt.

So.-Strafpkt.
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Kls. Baujahr
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WP 1 WP 2 GWP1 WP 3 WP 4

WP 5 WP 6 GWP2 WP 7 GWP3

WP 8 GWP4 WP 9 WP10 WP11

WP12 WP13 WP14 GWP5 WP15

WP16 GWP6 WP17 WP18 WP19

WP20 WP21 WP22 GWP7

 24 Schade Reinhard

Wertungsverlust

Lebenshilfe Gießen e.V.

Gorschlüter Tina

Austin-Healey

42 0 30 28

 0

2

- 0

Sanduhr

1967

83 210 155 500

133

151

130 116 93 312 109

7 127

3000 Mark III+J26

 14 Richard Peter

Wertungsverlust

Thurgovia

Wanner Heinz

Ford

325 0 500 54

 0

2

- 0

1964

500 656 141 376

500

40

185 134 500 355 224

325 175

Mustang

 118 Schneider Ralph

Wertungsverlust

ZF Friedrichshafen AG

Hinze Daniela

Porsche

500 0 500 500

 0

2

- 0

1964

228 591 3 31

500

32

500 19 457 126 389

459 360

356 C/1600

 42 Storz Matthias

Wertungsverlust

DEKRA

Storz Rebecca

Ford

156 0 197 500

 0

2

- 0

1966

500 632 500 500

294

171

179 248 166 1531 78

164 172

Mustang

 50 Obolensky Anatol

Wertungsverlust

Carobo

Obolensky Dr. Caroline

MG

500 0 500 500

 0

2

- 0

1969

478 605 34 37

72

110

500 394 500 476 135

7 38

B GT
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